## Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorney At Law 1720 Windward Concourse Suite 115 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York and Maryland

DEVISION OF REGULATORY COMPLIANCE

Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208 Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

RECEIVED-FPSC 09 JUN 30 AM 9: 14

June 26, 2009

## VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Certification 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. TX922 Gunter Bldg. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

> Re: LifeConnex Telecom, LLC f/k/a Swiftel, LLC Local Exchange Service

Dear Sir/Madam:

I am writing this letter in order to notify the Commission that Swiftel, LLC has changed its name to LifeConnex Telecom, LLC.

LifeConnex Telecom, LLC is qualified to do business in the State of Florida as evidenced by a copy of the Amended Articles of Organization issued by the Florida Secretary of State and attached hereto along with revised tariff labels.

Please return a stamped copy of the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed preaddressed prepaid envelope.

If you have any questions regarding the foregoing, please do not hesitate to call me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerek

Pm

& J.M. Steinhart, Esq. forney for LifeConnex Telecom, LLC k/a Swiftel, LLC

- COM
- ECR Enclosures Angie M. Watson GCL cc:
- OPC
- RCP Labels forwarded to RCP. SSC
- **SGA**
- ADM
- CLK

**FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK** 

(letter lof 2)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06574 JUN 30 8



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 3, 2009

### LANCE JM STEINHART PC 1720 WINDWARD CONCOURSE ALPHARETTA, GA 30005

### Re: Document Number L06000082007

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for SWIFTEL, LLC which changed its name to LIFECONNEX TELECOM, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, were filed on April 2, 2009.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Gina McLeod Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 909A00011292

P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Swiftel, LLC

#### (Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on <u>August 18, 2006</u> and assigned Florida document number <u>L06000082007</u>.

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

### A. If smending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here:

LifeConnex Telecom, LLC

The new name must be distinguishable and end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "LLC."

Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:		0	ž.,	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	-	9 A	Sec	
		R		
	<b>WALE SAME AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND</b>	Ň	- <del></del>	Ē
- Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		AM		. <b>**</b> 
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		***		
		3		

B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, <u>enter the name of the new</u> registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:

(Enter Florida street address)	
(City)	_, Florida(Zip Code)

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

(If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent)

Page 1 of 2

If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Managing Member being added or removed from our records:

## MGR = Manager MGRM = Managing Member

Title	Name	Address	Type of Action
-the form and the state of the			Add Remove
yyan-yyyanadostaan sistaat			Add Remove
-		s. Antis and a subject to a subject of a subject of the subject of	Add Remove
			Add Remove
<u></u>			Add Remove
х манитерициян	Ayannan ah yayi a Ayang aya ayan dagan ayan kanan kanan a ma		Add Remove
D. If amendin	g any other information, enter change(	s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)	
**************************************	99		
		۰	alauter Handa
Dated	Signature of a member of	autorized perferentiative of a member	
	1	Action to presentative of a member	We Make it is prove to be

Page 2 of 2

Filing Fce: \$25.00

# Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorney At Law 1720 Windward Concourse Suite 115 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 19 JUN 29 PH 3: 09

Devision OF

Also Admitted in New York and Maryland R BULATORY COMPLIANCE

Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208 Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

June 26, 2009

# **VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY**

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Certification 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Gunter Bldg. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

> Re: LifeConnex Telecom, LLC f/k/a Swiftel. LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

I am writing this letter in order to notify the Commission that Swiftel, LLC has changed its name to LifeConnex Telecom, LLC.

LifeConnex Telecom, LLC is qualified to do business in the State of Florida as evidenced by a copy of the Amended Articles of Organization issued by the Florida Secretary of State and attached hereto along with revised tariff labels.

Please return a stamped copy of the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed preaddressed prepaid envelope.

If you have any questions regarding the foregoing, please do not hesitate to call me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq. Attorney for LifeConnex Telecom, LLC €/k/a Swiftel, LLC

Enclosures Angie M. Watson cc:

> (letter zofz) DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 06574 JUN 30 8 **FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK**

RECEIVED-FPSC 09 JUN 30 AM 9: 14



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 3, 2009

### LANCE JM STEINHART PC 1720 WINDWARD CONCOURSE ALPHARETTA, GA 30005

### Re: Document Number L06000082007

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for SWIFTEL, LLC which changed its name to LIFECONNEX TELECOM, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, were filed on April 2, 2009.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Gina McLeod Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 909A00011292

P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Swiftel, LLC

#### (Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on <u>August 18, 2006</u> and assigned Florida document number <u>L06000082007</u>.

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

#### A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here:

LifeConnex Telecom, LLC

The new name must be distinguishable and end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "LLC."

Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	c	>	ž.,
• •		5	Sm
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	30	-	30
	R.	3	
		3	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		3	S.
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		*	
	ں ن	2	2

B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, <u>enter the name of the new</u> registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:

	(City)	FROTING (Zip Code)
		, Florida
New Registered Office Address:	ess: (Enter Florida street	
Name of New Registered Agent:	<b>and an anna an a</b>	an a

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

(If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent)

45.-

Page 1 of 2

If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Managing Member being added or removed from our records:

---

-

## MGR = Manager MGRM = Managing Member

Title	Name	Address	Type of Action
			Add Remove
			Add Remove
		۲ 	Add Remove
		·	Add Remove
<u></u>			Add Remove
* *	a sa a s		Add Remove
D. If smendi	ng any other information, enter change	(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)	
Dated	4/1/09		
	Signature of a member of	or autorized restresentative of a member	
	L Anul Typed a	Frinket. MAAy for Company_	NTW

Page 2 of 2

Filing Fee: \$25.00